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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA 

CHARLOTTE DIVISION 

In re 

ALDRICH PUMP LLC, et al.,1 

Debtors, 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

Chapter 11 

No. 20-30608 (LMJ) 

(Jointly Administered) 

 
NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC STATUS HEARING ON  

TUESDAY, APRIL 15, 2025, AT 2:00 P.M. 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Court will hold a telephonic Status Hearing regarding the 
Debtors’ Motion to Amend Case Management Order for Estimation of Asbestos Claims [Dkt. No. 
2562] at 2:00 p.m., Prevailing Eastern Time, on Tuesday, April 15, 2025.  
 
PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that this Status Hearing shall be conducted 
TELEPHONICALLY ONLY. Any party wishing to participate in or monitor the Status Hearing 
should contact Judge James’ Courtroom Deputy, Traci-Michelle Phillips, to request the 
appropriate credentials, at: traci-michelle_phillips@ncmb.uscourts.gov.  
 

[REMAINDER OF PAGE IS LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK] 
 

 

 
1  The Debtors are the following entities (the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification 
numbers follow in parentheses): Aldrich Pump LLC (2290) and Murray Boiler LLC (0679). The Debtors' address is 
800-E Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina 28036. 
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Dated:  April 9, 2025 
Charlotte, North Carolina 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/  John R. Miller, Jr.   
C. Richard Rayburn, Jr. (NC 6357) 
John R. Miller, Jr. (NC 28689) 
RAYBURN COOPER & DURHAM, P.A. 
227 West Trade Street, Suite 1200 
Charlotte, North Carolina  28202 
Telephone:  (704) 334-0891 
Facsimile:   (704) 377-1897 
E-mail:   rrayburn@rcdlaw.net 
    jmiller@rcdlaw.net 
 
-and-  
 
Brad B. Erens (IL Bar No. 06206864) 
Mark A. Cody (IL Bar No. 6236871) 
Caitlin K. Cahow (IL Bar No. 6317676) 
Amanda P. Johnson (IL Bar No. 6329873) 
JONES DAY 
110 North Wacker Drive 
Chicago, Illinois  60606 
Telephone:  (312) 782-3939 
Facsimile:   (312) 782-8585 
E-mail:  bberens@jonesday.com 
  macody@jonesday.com 
  ccahow@jonesday.com 
  amandajohnson@jonesday.com 
(Admitted pro hac vice) 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEBTORS AND DEBTORS 
IN POSSESSION 
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